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Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether researchers from the Chinese Academy of Sciences (CAS) have shared the studies with Indian researchers regarding the sources of Brahmaputra and Indus rivers using satellite images;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) As informed by Ministry Affairs, no information is available on sharing of studies by researchers from Chinese Academy of Science (CAS) with Indian Researchers regarding the sources of Brahmaputra & Indus rivers.

(c) Question does not arise.
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